06-23-93A10:33 RCVD

63477

I, Ronald R. Rodgers, confirm the gift of my entire interest in the partnership I.F. Rodgers and Sons to I.F. Rodgers and Lorraine Rodgers effective January 1, 1993. I have given notice to retire and withdraw from the partnership of I.F. Rodgers and Sons, in accordance with the partnership agreement. I have not lived, worked or, made a contribution to the ranch since September 1, 1991. This is intended as a gift and I am asking no payment for my interest in the partnership, but that my name be removed from the debts and assets of I.F. Rodgers and Sons.

Dated	this	10	of June	1993.	Ronald R.	Rodgers	<u>oregene</u>
Dated	this	10	of fune	1993.	Ronald R.	Rodgers	<u>, </u>

I, Debra E. Rodgers, the wife of Ronald R. Rodgers, hereby consent to the foregoing statement and agree to be bound by its

Dated this 10 of June 1993. Debra E. Rodgers

Vol.<u>m93</u>Page 14802

County of (2mathear)) : ss.

10 m day of J_{ONE} 1993 personally appeared the above named RONALD R. RODGERS and DEBRA E. RODGERS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed.

Before me:



Return: Lorraine Rodgers 20909 S. Poe Valley Rd Klamath Falls, Or. 97603

12.00

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Lorraine Rodgers______ the _____23rd day of ______ June ____ A.D., 19 93 at _____O'clock ___ A_M., and duly recorded in Vol. ______ M93 _____ of ______ Partnerships _____ on Page _____14802 ____ Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Douring -12 \$5.00 FEE